RE:

04-03-2003

cket No.: DP-302894

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		
Tab settings → → → ▼ , 1024	Patent and Trademark Office  . 102408022  Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  3-3 -03  Document)    Yes	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Delphi Technologies, Inc. (Joint Assignment - See Attached Document)  3-31-03	Name: Bayerishche Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft	
	Address: Petuelring 130	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	D-80809 Munchen	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Germany	
	(Joint Assignment - See Attached Document)	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:	
☐ Other	Country: Germany ZIP:	
Execution Date: 03/13/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Patent Application No. Filing date		
09/845,531 April 30, 2001  Additional numbers	U Vec XI No.	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Vincent A. Cichosz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 35,844  Address: Delphi Technologies, Inc.		
P.O. Box 5052	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
M/C 480-410-202	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Troy State/Prov.: MI	50-0831	
Country: USA ZIP: 48007-5052	r de la companya de	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
of the original document.	)	
Pamela J. Curbelo Reg. No. 34,676		
Name of Person Signing	Signature , Date 🕱 📆	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS **Delphi Technologies, Inc.**, having offices in Troy, Michigan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"); have rights, title and interest in and to:

## AN INTEGRATED SOLID OXIDE FUEL CELL MECHANIZATION AND METHOD OF USING FOR TRANSPORTATION INDUSTRY APPLICATIONS

for which an application for a Letters Patent of the United States was filed on April 30, 2001, Serial Number 09/845,531;

AND WHEREAS, **Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft** (hereinafter referred to as "JOINT ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Petuelring 130/D-80809 München/Germany, is desirous of acquiring a joint interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers unto the JOINT ASSIGNEE, joint right, title and interest, in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said ASSIGNOR AND JOINT ASSIGNEE, as joint assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use and behoof of ASSIGNOR and JOINT ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: 3-13-03

**Thomas Twomey** 

**Assistant General Counsel** 

Thomas Vovemen L.S.

PATENT REEL: 013906 FRAME: 0613